900581272 11/19/2020

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM609905

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900572666

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IHC Health Services, Inc.		10/01/2020	Charitable, Non-Profit Corporation: UTAH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intalere, Inc.	
Street Address:	Two City Place Drive, Suite 400	
City:	Creve Coeur	
State/Country:	Country: MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63141	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type Number		Word Mark		
Registration Number:	5335571	INTALERE ELEVATING THE HEALTH OF HEALTHC		
Registration Number:	5327094	INTALERE SAVINGS ROADMAP		
Registration Number:	5239723	INTALERE		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8015786999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 801-328-3131
Email: tm-slc@stoel.com
Correspondent Name: Joshua G. Gigger

Address Line 1: 201 South Main Street, Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 33629/9	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joshua G. Gigger
SIGNATURE:	/Joshua G. Gigger/
DATE SIGNED:	11/19/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment of Trademark Rights - INTALERE#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007112 FRAME: 0058

900581272

source=Assignment of Trademark Rights - INTALERE#page2.tif source=Assignment of Trademark Rights - INTALERE#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007112 FRAME: 0059

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS (this "Assignment") is made and entered into as of the date of the last signature below (the "Effective Date") by and between IHC Health Services, Inc., a Utah non-profit corporation, with an address at 36 South State Street, Suite 2200, Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 ("Assignor") and Intalere, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with an address at Two City Place Drive, Suite 400, Creve Coeur, Missouri 63141 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the registrations (the "Registrations") for the trademarks and services marks (the "Marks") set forth on Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, Assignce is a wholly owned subsidiary of Assignor that uses the Marks in commerce; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to Assign the Marks and Registrations to Assignee, and Assignee desires to receive an assignment of the Marks and Registrations from Assignor, for recording with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- Assignment. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to Assignee Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Marks, for the United States and for all foreign countries, including, without limitation, the Registrations, any renewals and extensions of the Registrations, and all other corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States or any foreign country, now or hereafter in effect, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, together with all income, royalties, or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present, or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Marks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.
- 2. Recordation and Further Actions. Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and the corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign countries, to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Marks. Assignor will, at the reasonable request of Assignee and without demanding any further consideration therefor, do all things necessary, proper, or advisable, including without limitation the execution, acknowledgment, and recordation of specific assignments, oaths, declarations, and other documents on a country-by-country basis, to assist Assignee in recording the transfer of the ownership of the Marks.

Ĩ

108 1941 26/2 0033629,00000

3. <u>Miscellaneous</u>. The parties may execute this Assignment in multiple counterparts, any one of which need not contain the signature of more than one party, but all such counterparts taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument. Any counterpart may be executed by facsimile or PDF signature and such facsimile or PDF signature shall be deemed an original. The terms and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

	manage and standard a manage at 1 to 1
Ву:	
Name:	Eginatis
Title:	VP and Osporty Squal Counsel
Date:	10/1/20
INTAL	ERE, INC.
Ву:	
	<u> 5 леоный Р. Боньен</u>
Title:	CFO
Date:	10/2/24

IHC HEALTH SERVICES INC

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

Mark	Ser. Number	Reg. Number	Reg. Date	Country	Status
INTALERE ELEVATING THE HEALTH OF HEALTHCARE	87/975221	5335571	14 Nov 2017	United States	Registered
INTALERE SAVINGS ROADMAP	87/354782	5327094	7 Nov 2017	United States	Registered
INTALERE	87/090033	5239723	11 July 2017	United States	Registered

RECORDED: 10/02/2020